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Welcome Message

Welcome to the 2017 College Conference of lllinois &
Wisconsin (CCIW) Cross Country Championships.

The CCIW enters the 2017-18 academic year as its 72nd
season of competition, 32nd for women’s sports.

During the 2016-17 academic year, the CCIW honored
over 1,900 academic all-conference recipients, 10 CoSIDA
Academic All-Americans, 33 CoSIDA Academic All-District
recipients, one CoSIDA Academic All-American of the Year
and over 100 all-Americans.

The CCIW, recognized as one of the “Best Small-
College Conferences in the Nation,” has seen its share
of success throughout its time, with 50 NCAA Division IlI
National Championships in 11 different sports won by the
membership.

Since the 1991-92 academic year, the CCIW has remained
consistent in its membership and welcomed back another
former member in 2016-17. The CCIW consists of nine
institutions, including Augustana, Carroll, Carthage, EImhurst,
lllinois Wesleyan, Millikin, North Central, North Park and

CCIW Quick Facts

Name: College Conference of lllinois & Wisconsin
Founded: 1946

Members: nine full, four associate

Championship Sports: 23

Twitter & Instagram: @CCIW_Athletics

CCIW Sportsmanship Statement

The Colleges and Universities of the College Conference of lllinois
and Wisconsin believe that good sportsmanship is an integral
component of intercollegiate competition.

The College Conference of lllinois and Wisconsin wholeheartedly
embraces the NCAA position that in order for good sportsmanship
to prevail, coaches, student-athletes and fans must display respect,
fairness, civility, honesty and responsibility before, during and after
all athletic contests.

The College Conference of lllinois and Wisconsin encourages fans
to enthusiastically support their team, recognize the outstanding
performance of opponents and always exhibit good sportsmanship
in their words and actions.

All Conference tournament and championship operational
policies are managed by the CCIW office in accordance
with adopted conference and NCAA standards and
protocols.

Wheaton. Carroll returned to the conference in 2016-17 after a 24-year absence.

In 2014, the University of Dubuque joined the CCIW as an associate member for men’s and women’s lacrosse. The CCIW
added three new associate members for wrestling in 2016, including Lakeland University, Concordia Wisconsin and the

Milwaukee School of Engineering.

The University of Chicago (women'’s lacrosse) and Washington University in St. Louis (football) will join the CCIW as associate

members beginning in 2018-19.

The CCIW, which sponsors 23 sports, has carried a long tradition of excellence dating back to its inception in 1946, helping
student-athletes grow in their athletic as well as educational experience. The CCIW looks to continue that tradition and remains

dedicated to helping our student-athletes towards success.

On behalf of the CCIW and its member schools, we would like to thank you for your support and hope you enjoy your

experience at all CCIW events.
Sincerely,

Chris Martin
Commissioner

Mike Krizman

Assistant Commissioner
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Men’s Rosters

Augustana

Head Coach: Paul Olsen
Marco Alanis Fr. Morton Grove, lIl.
Nathan Ambrose Jr. Winnebago, IIl.
Tristan Bennis Sr. Plainfield, Il
Alexander Binegar Fr. East Peoria, lll.
Ehren Braun So. Crystal Lake, lII.
Anthoney Brown So. Woodhull, IlI.
Kristian Carroll Jr. Colorado Springs, Colo.
Kevin Claus Sr. Port Byron, lIlI.
Matt Contreras So. Chicago, I
Teddy Eckhardt So. Arlington Heights, III.
Peter Francissen Sr. St. Charles, I
Stein Glastra Fr. Amsterdam, Holland
Zachary Gray Sr. Moline, Il
Nick Harvey So. Elgin, III.
Kendall Hengst So. Bettendorf, lowa
Tate Henrikson Fr. Elgin, III.
Tim Hyde Sr. Villa Park, IIl.
Mitchell Johnson Sr. New Berlin, IlI.
Dylan Kropp Fr. Wheaton, lIl.
Brad Lathrop So. Plainfield, IlI.
Mark Lundine Sr. Villa Park, lII.
Jackson Mainellis Fr. Bartlett, III.
Mike Mankowski So. Gardner, Il
Ben Martin So. DeKalb, III.
Mitchell Roedel Fr. Elgin, III.
Jacob Sanchez Fr. Machesney Park, lIl.
Lester Sander So. Loda, III.
Cameron Shotton So. Cortland, Il
Sawyer Swearingen Fr. East Moline, III.
Josh Teets Fr. Maple Park, lIl.
Joseph Teresi Sr. Channahon, llI.
Joshua Thorson Jr. Kempton, Il
Justin Verlinden So. East Moline, Il
Jacob Vowell Fr. Park Ridge, lIl.
Jakob Weiss So. Ottawa, III.
Brandon Wilkerson Jr. Stelle, III.
Robert Williams Jr. Vernon Hills, Il
Cody Workman So. Tiskilwa, Il

Carroll
Head Coach: Shawn Thielitz
Kyle Adams Fr. Cary, Il
Kevin Baier Jr. West Allis, Wis.
Blake Batzko Fr. Sussex, Wis.
lan Bednarek Fr. Rice Lake, Wis.
Zach Benes Fr. Chicago, Il
Stefan Eagon Fr. Milwaukee, Wis.
Adam Loeber Jr. Watertown, Wis.
Tyler Madoche Fr. Shirland, Il
Drake Nikolai Sr. South Milwaukee, Wis.
Blake Schultz Sr. Sugar Grove, lII.
Justin Villacorta Fr. DeKalb, III.
Carthage

Head Coach: Josh Henry
Suneed Ahmed Jr. Grayslake, lII.
Matt August Sr. Mokena, III.
Justin Corrigan Fr. Lombard, lIl.
Dan Cotton Sr. Carol Stream, lIl.
Thomas Edwards So. Country Club Hills, 11l.
Logan Engberg Jr. Big Lake, Minn.
David Fish Sr. Downers Grove, lll.
Jarrett Gary Fr. Springfield, Ill.

Brandon Gray
Drew Heneghan
Cristian Hilliard
Camren Howard
Jacob Labatore
Zachary Minda
Thomas Olenek
Donald Rowe
Juan Sanchez
Eric Schmitt
Zakry Schwartz
Matthew Stocking
Trevor Tomich
Trevor Wills
Warren Wolchuk
Steven Wright
Michael York

Antonio Aguilera
Andrew Archundia
Anthony Avalos
Lucas Barnard
Scott Blaszak
Juan Castaneda
Eric Chaidez
Ashith Chirayath
Nick DelLuca
Rob Edinger
Rodrigo Estrada
Joshua Galuzo
Jacob Hubbard
Skyler Ooyen
Kevin Otte
Joseph Rivas
Paul Robertson
Nick Schulberg
Teddy Sullivan
Zach Taylor

Jr. Hastings, Mich.
Jr. Downers Grove, lll.
Fr. Glen Ellyn, III.
Sr. Olympia Fields, lII.
So. Kenosha, Wis.
So. Cedar Hill, Mo.
Fr. West Chicago, lIl.
Sr. Wheaton, llI.
Jr. New Lenox, .
So. Chatham, Ill.
So. Kenosha, Wis.
Fr. South Elgin, Ill.
So. South Elgin, Ill.
So. Yorkville, lll.
So. Kenosha, Wis.
Fr. Franksville, Wis.
Jr. Cedar Lake, Ind.
Elmhurst

Head Coach: Jim Akita
So. Wood Dale, .
Fr. Indian Head Park, lIl.
So. Northlake, lII.
Sr. Round Lake, Il
Sr. Elmhurst, Il
Jr. Melrose Park, .
Sr. Franklin Park, Ill.
Jr. Des Plaines, lIl.
Jr. Carol Stream, Ill.
Sr. LaGrange, lIl.
Sr. Wood Dale, II.
Fr. Niles, lll.
So. Lindenhurst, Ill.
Jr. Winnebago, Il
Jr. Addison, lIl.
Jr. Wood Dale, Il
Sr. Chicago, I
Sr. Park Ridge, lIl.
Fr. Lombard, IIl.
Jr. Carol Stream, Ill.
Sr. Wood Dale, lIl.

Dan Wiggin

lllinois Wesleyan

Head Coach: Greg Huffaker

Kristian Avise-Rouse
Seth Borrowman
Max Crowninshield
Ronan Dorsey

Jon Durr

Jeremy Glickman
Kelly Hoffmann
Tanner Kuenneth
Bernie O’Donnell
Sam Powers
Steven Raybould
Zach Schneider
Nolan Tweedy
Matt Wagner

So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

Columbia, II.
Washington, lII.
Mt. Prospect, lII.
St. Louis, Mo.
Chatham, Ill.
Wilmette, lIl.
Elmwood, Il.
Normal, Il
Lemont, Il
Champaign, III.
Hometown, lII.
Mundelein, I
Yorkville, lIl.
Palos Heights, lI



Millikin
Head Coach: Andrew Craycraft

Sammy Biddle Fr. Paris, lll.

Joey Davies Fr. Tinley Park, lIl.
Ricky Esparza Fr. Bourbonnias, lIl.
Nick Kemp Sr. Tuscola, Il
Kade Lobdell Fr. Lena, lII.
Taijhan Nelson Fr. Murphysboro, IIl.
Tommy O’Brien So. Taylorville, III.
Willam Powell Fr. Danville, IlI.
Bryan Rico Fr. Belvidere, lIl.
Lucas Russo Fr. Tinley Park, lII.
Whitley Sapp Jr. Decatur, Il

T.J. Weglarz Fr. Tinley Park, lIl.

North Central
Head Coach: Al Carius

Michael Anderson Jr. Mount Prospect, lIl.
Argeni Bailon Sr. Palatine, Il
Al Baldonado Jr. Spring Valley, Il
Alec Beutel So. Loves Park, Il
Matt Boelke Fr. Naperville, lI.
Jared Borowsky Fr. Lincolnshire, lII.
Chris Buechner Jr. Glen Ellyn, III.
Zach Chapman Fr. Morris, Il
Emmanuel Chavez-Ortega Jr. Chicago, lIl.
Mikey Cobb So. Sequim, Wash.
Dominic Dina So. Naperville, Il
Nate Durham Fr. Pontiac, Il
Jackson Esela Fr. Springfield, Il
Andrew Fearn Fr. Glen Ellyn, III.
Chase Hall Sr. Oswego, lIl.
Dolan Harris Fr. Streator, Il
Zach Hird Jr. Rock Island, llI.
lan Irvine So. Romeoville, Il
Nick Licari So. Roscoe, lll.
Alex Makrounis Fr. Hoffman Estates, lll.
Nolan McKenna Jr. Wheaton, lll.
Zach Michael So. Palatine, Il
Nebil Mohamed Jr. Skokie, lIl.
Matt Norvell Jr. Monticello, Il
Dan O’Keefe Sr. Downers Grove, lll.
Connor Oats Jr. Naperville, IlI.
Matt Osmulski So. Elmwood, Ill.
Dhruvil Patel Jr. Skokie, lll.
Gabe Pommier Fr. Mahomet, I
James Rector Sr. Galena, lll.
Caleb Robertson Fr. Bolingbrook, lI.
Alejandro Rosales Sr. Glendale Heights, III.
Ethan Rowe Fr. Ottawa, llI.
David Santana Sr. Wheaton, lIl.
Brendon Sebastian Fr. Utica, lll.
Bjorn Shroda So. Bolingbrook, lII.
Steve Sismelich Sr. Orland Park, Il
Aaron Spivey Sr. Spring Grove, I
Stuart Todd-Middleditch Fr. Tower Lakes, lll.
North Park

Head Coach: Steve Imig
Jonathan Berggren Sr. Lake Zurich, III.
Joe Clifton Jr. Minneapolis, Minn.
Ricardo Delgado So. Chicago, I
Tyler Huges Fr. Naperville, Il
Jashiel Lopez Fr. Marengo, III.
Scott Naubert Fr. Glenview, lI.
Patrick O’Connell Sr. Channahon, Ill.
Thomas Simac Sr. Hoffman Estates, lIl.
Skyler Stern Fr. Wilmette, III.

Grant Alexander
Luke Andersen
Noah Brase
Joseph Caraway
Colbe Clark
Andrew Daghfal
Bradley Dowell
Soren Johnson
Jonah Jones
Tyler Jones
Michael Joyce
Michael Larkin
Seth Massot
Simon Peterson
Mitchell Smith
Seth Spykstra
Hudson Thomas
Miles Trujillo
Jacob Walhout
Christian Wilson

Wheaton

Head Coach: David Walford
Jr. Wichita, Kan.
Sr. Gilbertsville, Pa.
Jr. North Liberty, lowa
Fr. Loveland, Colo.
Fr. West Chester, Pa.
Jr. Kenosha, Wis.
Jr. Wheaton, lIl.
Jr. Columbia, S.C.
Fr. Wheaton, lll.
Sr. Chatham, IIl.
Jr. Chicago, lIl.
So. Chicago, lIl.
So. Rochester, Minn.
So. Glen Ellyn, Il
So. West Chicago, lIl.
Sr. Leola, Pa.
Sr. Towson, Md.
Jr. Evanston, Wyoming
Sr. Wheaton, lII.
Fr. Edwards, Colo.

Women’s Rosters

Claire Bacon
Alexis Bennis
Sadie Brown

Abby Casey
Marielena Castillo
Kylie Cline

Alayna Connolly
Irene Crown
Michelle DeArmond
Carol Garcia
Alondra Hernandez
Olivia Hogenkamp
Jill Humecke
Katherine Iverson
Brianna Jepson
Claire Koszewski
Erin LaRusso
Jessica Lechtenberg
Julia Levy

Shelby Limbach
Daniele London
Laura McNair
Tayloran Miller
Hannah Penn
Corrie Reiley
Mackenzie Renihan
Gena Rodriguez
Lauren Rosenthal
Sierra Scanlan
Arianne Shipp
Kaitlyn Stanley
Katherine Syer
Margaret Utgaard
Isabel Vallejo

Ana Warkocki

Augustana

Head Coach: David Thompson
Sr. Rock Island, Ill.
Fr. Plainfield, III.
Fr. St.Joseph, Mich.
So. Tinley Park, lII.
So. Marseilles, lI.
Jr. Kewanee, Il
Jr. Downers Grove, lll.
Jr. Geneva, lll.
Jr. Moline, lII.
Jr. Belvidere, IlI.
Sr. Aurora, Il
Fr. Lakewood, Colo.
So. Wheaton, lIl.
K@ Oswego, I
Sp Belvidere, IlI.
So. Hartford, Wis.
Jr. Palatine, lll.
Jr. Fort Atkinson, lowa
So. Lake-in-the-Hills, Ill.
Fr. Indianapolis, Ind.
Fr. Baldwin, III.
Jr. Lake Zurich, Ill.
So. Benton, lII.
Jr. Normal, Il
Jr. Prophetstown, llI.
Jr. Vernon Hills, lIl.
Sr. West Chicago, lIl.
Jr. Towanda, lIl.
Sr. Romeoville, II.
So. Brighton, Colo.
Jr. Lisle, Ill.
Fr. Park Ridge, Ill.
Jr. White Heath, lII.
Sr. Rock Island, Ill.
Fr. Frankfort, Ill.
Jr. Streamwood, IIl.

Cassidy Wingerd



Caitlyn Adams
Jenna Berlet
Maddy Blaedow
Claudia Bleimund
Abigail Carncross
Brook Dietsche
Brittany Drag
Vicky Ertl

Emily Kraus
Neve Kronhelm
Karlee Larson
Julia Machalski
Sabrina Manygoats
Hannah Mehnert
Erin Menegon
Sara Messner
Christina Modrow
Ellie O’Connell
Samantha O’Sullivan
Megan Reese
Kailee Remez
Meg Stein

Clare Swietlik

Carroll
Head Coach: Shawn Thielitz

Jr. Cary, lII.

Fr. Sleepy Hollow, lIl.
So. Eagle River, Wis.
Jr. Medinah, lIl.

Sr. Lake Mills, Wis.
Jr. De Pere, Wis.
Fr. Plainfield, IlI.

Fr. Auburndale, lIl.
So. Kenosha, Wis.
Fr. Greenfield, Wis.
Jr. DePere, Wis.

Fr. Oregon, Wis.

Fr. Gallipolis, Ohio
Fr. Lake Villa, Il
Sr. Joliet, Ill.

Sr. Clintonville, Wis.
Fr. New Berlin, Wis.
Fr. Schaumburg, lII.
Jr. Tinley Park, lIl.
Jr. Stoughton, Wis.
Fr. Lake Villa, Ill.
Sr. Brookfield, Wis.
Sr. Elm Grove, Wis.
Carthage

Head Coach: Stephanie Domin

Jenn Campbell
Indi Conover
Carly Egan
Sarah Ferri
Riley Geoghegan
Amanda Goecke
Erika Gordon
Kate Janes
Elena Kelsh
Brianna Kloster
Emily Lilly

Lexie Mallary
Tessa McKenna
Kathryn McKinnon
Molly McQueeny
Johnelle Miner
Marisa Monbrod
Bonnie Perrino
Cassie Sanders
Laura Sanders
Adriana Santana
Jillian Schirmacher
Maddy Schwartz
Kaelyn Scull
Jane Thurow
Kaylie VanOrd
Alanna Varnas
Emily Walden
Kate Wille

Tyra Wooster
Dulce Zarinana

Fr. Bettendorf, lowa
Jr. Oakdale, Minn.
So. Buffalo Grove, lIl.
So. Chicago, Ill. / Trinity
So. Crown Point, Ind.
Sr. Chicago, lIl.

Jr. Morton, Ill.

Fr. Springfield, Ill.

Sr. Anitioch, IlI.

So. Rockton, lIl.

Fr. Oak Forest, lll.

Jr. Cordova, .

Sr. Geneva, lll.

So. Kenosha, Wis.
So. Geneva, lll.

So. Stratford, Wis.

Jr. Crystal Lake, Il
So. Oak Forest, Il
Fr. Marshall, 1l

Fr. Brownsburg, Ind.
Fr. Alma, Mich. / Ithaca
Fr. Orland Park, Ill.
Sr. Franksville, Wis.
Sr. Yorkville, lll.

So. Monticello, Wis.
Sr. South Lyon, Mich.
Sr. Elmhurst, Il

Jr. Winnebago, Il
Fr. Orland Park, lIl.
So. Mukwanago, Wis.
So. Waukegan, lIl.
Elmhurst

Head Coach: Jordan Bartolazzi

Mireya Cano

Fr.

Jennifer Claudio-Chavez Fr.

Emily Clausen
Lizbeth Delgado
Becky Garcia

Fr.

So.
So.

Schiller Park, lIl.

Hoffman Estates, lIl.

Lake Geneva, Wis.
Berwyn, IIl.
Bensenville, lII.

Jenny Herrera
Carli Johnson
Sarah Melone
Alisandra Mondrella
Gabirielle Murdoch
Alaina Nebel
Kelsie Rider
Odalis Sanchez
Elita Spadlowski
Jenny Walsh
Isabella Wolke

Fr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

Franklin Park, IIl.
Carol Stream, Ill.
Brookfield, IIl.
Channahon, Ill.
Bartlett, Ill.

Cary, lII.
Hanover Park, lIl.
Chicago, Il
Carol Stream, Ill.
Oak Forest, Il
Des Plaines, lIl.

lllinois Wesleyan
Head Coach: Greg Huffaker

Rachel Budd
Jillian Cole
Michaela Drake
Victoria Drake
Maddie Dulin
Jackie Dziewior
Cecelia Galvan
Samira Kassem
Rebecca Kelly
Lexi Kremer
Monica Mocogni
Katie North

Clare O’Donnell
Alyssa Pridemore
Jacki Schirmacher
Rachel Schoenecker

Jordan Brandt
Gillian Card
Mackenzie Dixon
Paige Dorsel
Amber Johnson
Maxine Krol
Natalie Krol
Haylie Lading
Lexi Monnet
Victoria Myers
Joycelyn VanAntwerp
Ripley Vonhoff

So. Cedarburg, Wis.
Jr. Springfield, Il
Sr. Mattoon, lII.
Sr. Mattoon, IlI.
Jr. Monmouth, IlI.
Jr. Hanover Park, lll.
So. Chicago, lIl.
Fr. Mahomet, lIlI.
So. St. Charles, lII.
Jr. Mattoon, Ill.
Sr. Highland Park, III.
Fr. Aurora, Il
Sr. Lemont, Il
Sr. St. Joseph, Il
Sr. Orland Park, Ill.
So. Glen Carbon, Ill.
Millikin

Head Coach: Andrew Craycraft
Fr. Litchfield, Il
Fr. Mattoon, lll.
Fr. Edwardsville, lll.
Jr. Fishers, Ind.
So. Decatur, lIl.
Sr. New Lenox, Il
So. New Lenox, Ill.
So. Mattoon, I
Fr. Effingham, lII.
Fr. Mackinaw, IIl.
Fr. Kewanee, Il
Jr. Sugar Grove, lll.
Fr. Minonk, III.

Claire Weers

North Central

Head Coach: Mahesh Narayanan

Carly Dagen
Allison Hartman
Payton Hartman
Alexis Henz

Emma Jourdan
Julie Kupiec
Allyson McLaughlin
Jenna McLaughlin
Lilah Nolan
Yazmin Nunez
Jamie Rohn
Charlieana Salzmann
Sarah Schalk
Madelyn Scopp
Katie Thevara
Meredith Wells
Jenna Yakesh

So.

Sr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.

Hoffman Estates, lIl.
Loves Park, Ill.
Loves Park, .
Oswego, lll.
Wausau, Wis.
Bloomingdale, IlI.
Oswego, lll.
Oswego, lll.
Pleasanton, Calif.
Hanover Park, lIl.
Morton Grove, lIl.
Milan, IlI.
Plainfield, III.
Kenosha, Wis.
Des Plaines, lll.
Springfield, Il
Oswego, lll.



North Park
Head Coach: Steve Imig
Renee Baker Sr. Carol Stream, lIl.
Alessandra Black Fr. Bronx, N.Y.
Katerina Dague Jr. Ingleside, lIl.
Lori Delfin Sr. Wheeling, III.
Isabel Gonzalez So. Chicago, Il
Tyanna Jones Fr. Waukegan, lIl.
Annika Manning Jr. Glen Ellyn, 1II.
Melanie Rolon So. Chicago, Il
Taryn Thomas Fr. Cherry Valley, lIl.
Wheaton

Head Coach: David Walford
Elise Alexander So. Wichita, Kan.
Kaitlin Armstrong Fr. Gold Beach, Ore.
Christy Baars Sr. St. James, N.Y.
Megan Bailey Jr. Decatur, lIl.
Laura Barnes Jr. Fayetteville, N.C.
Mary Claire Bass So. Carmel, Ind.
Sophia Becker So. Lincoln, Neb.
Emily Blom Sr. Marietta, Ga.
Taylor Burton So. Aliso Viejo, Calif.
Sara Decker Fr. Pleasant Garden, N.C.
Aryn Embretson So. Eagan, Minn.
Brianna Hawthorne Fr. Bozeman, Mont.
Ellie Hawthorne Sr. Bozeman, Mont.
Erika Johnson Jr. Glendale, Calif.
Ally Lyle Fr. West Point, N.Y.
Becca Marcotte Sr. Hinsdale, II.
Morgan Moxley Fr. Wheaton, lIl.
Hannah Oechsle So. Lakeville, Minn.
Kiersten Oslund Fr. Wheaton, lIl.
Kenzie Quinn Sr. Glendale, Wis.
Rachel Reamer Sr. New Castle, Pa.
Karenna Robinson So. Maitland, Fla.
Courtney Rockness Fr. Mooresville, N.C.
Hannah Roeske Fr. Eleva, Wis.
Rebecca Smith Fr. West Chicago, ll.
Ally Stapleton So. Ada, Mich.
Catherine Stapleton So. Ada, Mich.

Cassidy Thornburg So.

Alexandra Tumminello Fr.

Year
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

Murrieta, Calif.

Steamboat Springs, Colo.

CCIW Men’s Champions

Team (score)
Carroll (25)
Millikin (32)
North Central (26)
North Central (28)
North Central (48)
North Central (40)
Carthage (17)
Carthage (40)
North Central (37)
Augustana (44)
Augustana (42)
North Central (45)
North Central (39)
Carthage (35)
North Central (26)
North Central (25)
North Central (
North Central (
North Central (
North Central (
(

2
27)
18)
22)
21)
North Central (31)

1981 North Central (
1982 North Central (
1983 North Central (
1984 North Central (
1985 North Central (
1986 North Central (
1987 North Central (
1988 North Central (
1989 North Central (
1990 North Central (
1991 North Central (
1992 North Central (
1993 North Central (
1994 North Central (
1995 North Central (
1996 North Central (
1997 North Central (
1998 North Central (
1999 North Central (
2000 North Central (
2001 North Central (
2002 North Central (
2003 North Central (
2004 North Central (
2005 North Central (
2006 North Central (
2007 North Central (
2008 North Central (
2009 North Central (
2010 North Central (
20M North Central (
2012 North Central (
2013 North Central (
2014 North Central (
2015 North Central (

(

2
2
2
3
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2016 North Central (1

4)
1)
7)
0)
6)
7)
5)
0)
6)
4)
8)
2)
6)
9)
9)
3)
5)
6)
5)
7)
3)
5)
9)
9)
5)
7)
7)
0)
5)
7)
5)
9)
9)
7
2)
5)

Top 10 Men’s Individuals
(last 10 seasons)

2007

1. Brandon Mull (Wheaton)

2. Mike Ptack (EImhurst)

3. Ryan Carrigan (North Central)
4. Mike White (Carthage)

5. Michael Spain (North Central)
6. Matt Field (Wheaton)

7. Dan Leonard (Augustana)

8. Kyle Brady (North Central)

9. Andy Kubiak (Augustana)

10. Brian T. Lesiewicz (North Central)

2008

1. Brandon Mull (Wheaton)

2. Michael Spain (North Central)
3. Kyle Brady (North Central)

4. Sean Carlson (North Central)
5. Nathaniel Hird (North Central)
6. Neal Klein (North Central)

7. John Lancaster (North Central)
8. Pat Austin (Elmhurst)

9. Brian Wurtz (Wheaton)

10. Chistopher Kane (North Central)

25:02.49
25:20.18
25:25.58
25:26.12
25:27.12
25:35.41
25:39.91
25:42.28
25:45.22
25:46.68

24:47
25:12
25:21
25:23
25:24
25:25
25:26
25:35
25:43
25:48



2009

©CRINDIORWN =

Sean Carlson (North Central)
Michael Spain (North Central)
Kyle Brady (North Central)
Neal Klein (North Central)
Nathan Rutz (North Central)
Ryan Carrigan (North Central)
Alex Knobloch (North Central)
Chris Zook (Augustana)
Jonathan Smith (Augustana)

10. Walt Farris (lllinois Wesleyan)

2010

OCONOAPRWN =

. Michael Spain (North Central)

. Matt Brinkmeier (North Central)
. Nathan Warstler (North Central)
. Pat Austin (Elmhurst)

. Neal Klein (North Central)

. Dan Kerley (North Central)

. Tim Hird (North Central)

. Matt Perez (North Central)

. Matt Bowman (Augustana)

10. Jonathan Smith (Augustana)

2011

OCONOAPRWN =

. Matt Perez (North Central)

. Neal Klein (North Central)

. Dan Kerley (North Central)

. Kevin Sparks (North Central)
. John Crain (North Central)

. Mark Phillips (Wheaton)

. James Waterman (Wheaton)
. Jake Watterman (Wheaton)

. Matt Brinkmeier (North Central)

10. Jonathan Smith (Augustana)

2012

OCONOAPRWN =

. Dan Kerley (North Central)

. John Crain (North Central)

. Yonatan Mascote (North Central)
. Jake Waterman (Wheaton)

. Jonathan Smith (Augustana)

. Roger Klein (North Central)

. Troy Kelleher (North Central)

. James Waterman (Wheaton)

. David Weber (North Central)

10. Keith Sands (Augustana)

2013

©CRINDIRWN =

John Crain (North Central)
Roger Klein (North Central)
Aron Sebhat (North Central)
Tim Hird (North Central)

Ben Dickshinski (North Central)
Ryan Root (North Central)
Mitchell Gilbert (North Central)
David Weber (North Central)
Keith Sands (Augustana)

10 Troy Kelleher (North Central)

2014

1.

Ryan Root (North Central)

2. Aron Sebhat (North Central)

3. Troy Kelleher (North Central)

4. Will Cross (Elmhurst)

5. Ben Dickshinski (North Central)
6.
7
8
9
1

Zach Plank (North Central)

. Tim Vazquez (North Central)

. Kevin McMahon (North Central)
. Keith Sands (Augustana)

0. Mike Von Borstel (Carthage)
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25:15.87
25:23.95
25:30.42
25:30.53
25:30.80
25:32.03
25:39.84
25:41.61
25:41.87
26:03.22

24:33
24:35
24:36
24:39
24:45
24:49
24:53
24:56
24:58
25:03

24:20.80
24:51.18
24:59.29
25:00.67
25:03.47
25:03.49
25:04.52
25:04.80
25:05.30
25:24 .91

24:05.90
24:06.28
24:13.16
24:14.45
24:17.63
24:20.08
24:23.05
24:35.48
24:42.10
24:42.78

2015

1. Zach Plank (North Central)
2. Al Baldonado (North Central)
3. Ken Hoffman (North Central)
4. Ethan Koch (Augustana)
Alex Holle (Wheaton)

Keith Sands (Augustana)
Dhruvil Patel (North Central)
Tanner Osing (Augustana)
Zach Hird (North Central)

©CoNoO

10. Ethan Adlfinger (North Central)

2016

1. Zach Plank (North Central)

2. Ethan Adlfinger (North Central)

3. Dhruvil Patel (North Central)

4. Omar Gomez (North Central)

5. Argeni Bailon (North Central)

6. Al Baldonado (North Central)

7. Tanner Osing (Augustana)

8. Nolan Tweedy (lllinois Wesleyan)

9. Suneed Ahmed (Carthage)

10. Mitchell Johnson (Augustana)
Men’s Team Standings

(last 10 seasons)

2007

1. North Central 37

2. Wheaton 62

2. Augustana 62

4. Elmhurst 108

5. Carthage 114

6. Millikin 180

7. lllinois Wesleyan 207

8. North Park 251

2008

1. North Central 20

2. Augustana 65

3. Wheaton 67

4. Carthage 130

5. Elmhurst 135

6. lllinois Wesleyan 169

7. North Park 210

8. Millikin 249

2009

1. North Central 15

2. Augustana 54

3. Wheaton 91

4. lllinois Wesleyan 116

5. Carthage 153

6. EImhurst 161

7. North Park 198

8. Millikin 246

2010

1. North Central 17

2. Augustana 67

3. Wheaton 78

4. llinois Wesleyan 117

5. EImhurst 129

6. Carthage 156
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2011

1. North Central

2. Wheaton

3. Augustana

4. lllinois Wesleyan
5. EImhurst

6. Carthage

7. Millikin

8. North Park

2012

1. North Central

2. Wheaton

3. Augustana

4. lllinois Wesleyan
5. Carthage

6. Elmhurst

7. Millikin

8. North Park

2013

1. North Central

2. Wheaton

3. Augustana

4. Carthage

5. lllinois Wesleyan
6. EImhurst

7. Millikin

8. North Park

2014

1. North Central

2. Augustana

3. Wheaton

4. Carthage

5. EImhurst

6. lllinois Wesleyan
7. North Park

8. Millikin

2015

1. North Central

2. Augustana

3. Wheaton

4. Carthage

5. lllinois Wesleyan
6. EImhurst

7. Millikin

8. North Park

2016

. North Central

. Augustana

. Carthage

. lllinois Wesleyan
. Wheaton

. Elmhurst

. Millikin

. North Park

. Carroll

OONOORWN=-

Men’s NCAA History

Year School

1973 North Central

Augustana

1974 North Central

Augustana
North Park

1975 North Central

Augustana

15
53
76
120
138
158
214
250

19
55
62
124
152
168
212
252

15
67
76
121
128
182
202
223

17
70
80
120
124
165
212
228

22
44
91
125
134
158
191
218

15
61
87
101
104
176
220
225
266

Finish
T-2nd
6th
3rd
5th
26th
1st
17th

1976

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

North Central
Augustana
Wheaton
Carthage
North Central
Augustana
Carthage
North Central
North Central
Augustana
Augustana
North Central
North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
North Central
Wheaton
Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
Augustana
North Central
Augustana
North Central
Augustana
North Central
Augustana
North Central
Augustana
North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
Wheaton
North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
North Central
Wheaton
North Central
Wheaton
North Central
North Central
North Central
Augustana
North Central

1st
14th
23rd
32nd
3rd
22nd
41st
1st
1st
4th
2nd
7th
1st
18th
1st
2nd
2nd
6th
9th
2nd
4th
3rd
8th
1st
2nd
19th
2nd
11th
2nd
11th
2nd
T-11th
1st
5th
1st
9th
2nd
2nd
2nd
10th
1st
1st
1st
4th
4th
3rd
3rd
2nd
12th
13th
13th
15th
16th
2nd
21st
1st
2nd
1st
12th
1st
9th
2nd
1st
5th
20th
1st



CCIW Women’s Champions

Year Team (score)
1986 Wheaton (36)
1987 Wheaton (38)
1988 Wheaton (22)
1989 Wheaton (27)
1990 Augustana (46)
1991 Augustana (38)
1992 North Central (36)
1993 North Central (48)
1994 Augustana (40)
1995 North Central (36)
1996 Augustana (45)
1997 Augustana (30)
1998 Augustana (23)
1999 Wheaton (28)
2000 Elmhurst (34)
2001 Elmhurst (46)
2002 Elmhurst (31)
2003 Elmhurst (69)
Wheaton (69)
2004 Wheaton (39)
2005 Wheaton (41)
2006 North Central (30)
2007 Wheaton (41)
2008 Wheaton (41)
2009 North Central (48)
2010 North Central (26)
2011 North Central (30)
2012 lllinois Wesleyan (32)
2013 Augustana (60)
2014 North Central (26)
2015 North Central (35)
2016 Wheaton (43)

Top 10 Women’s Individuals

(last 10 seasons)

2007

. Marisa Mele (EImhurst)

. Lisa Baumert (Wheaton)

. Liz Driscoll (Augustana)

. Marah Borgman (Wheaton)

. Megan Andracki (North Central)
. Karen Jackson (Carthage)

. Sarah McMillan (North Central)
. Christi Adduci (North Central)

. Hannah Page (Wheaton)

10. Sarah Beasley (Wheaton)

2008

1. Lisa Baumert (Wheaton)

2. Kat Bednarski (EImhurst)

3. Kerry Deuvitt (lllinois Wesleyan)
4. Ellen Adams (Augustana)

5. Amanda Laesch (North Central)
6. Ashley Johnson (Carthage)

7. Laura Pearson (Carthage)

8. Jennifer Parisi (Wheaton)

9. Brooke Zeller (Wheaton)

10. Sarah Ahn (North Central)
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22:32.31
22:49.64
23:16.08
23:23.47
23:24.43
23:25.96
23:33.68
23:42.20
23:49.02
23:51.74

22:12
22:46
22:49
22:50
22:56
23:01
23:02
23:05
23:07
23:09

2009

1. Kerry Devitt (lllinois Wesleyan)
2. Jennifer Parisi (Wheaton)

3. Katlyn Bednarski (EImhurst)

4. Lauren Hooks (North Central)

5. Liz Ave Maria (lllinois Wesleyan)
6. Amanda Laesch (North Central)
7. Sara Greeley (Wheaton)

8. Sarah Beasley (Wheaton)

9. Morgan Wiechmann (Carthage)
10. Alicia Zimmerman (North Central)

2010

. Amanda Laesch (North Central)
. Liz Ave Maria (lllinois Wesleyan)
. Sarah Ahn (North Central)

. Lauren Hooks (North Central)

. Elise Anderson (lllinois Wesleyan)
. Sara Greeley (Wheaton)

. Jennifer Lewis (Wheaton)

. Krista Cota (North Central)

. Lauren Williams (EImhurst)

10. Amanda Marek (North Central)

2011

. Alicia Zimmerman (North Central)

. Krista Cota (North Central)

. Elise Anderson (lllinois Wesleyan)

. Kala Bingham (North Central)

. Sarahbeth Jones (Augustana)

. Rachael Williams (lllinois Wesleyan)
. Karin Wirth (Carthage)

. Cassie Anderson (lllinois Wesleyan)
. Lauren Williams (EImhurst)

10. Carmin Beck (lllinois Wesleyan)

2012

. Rachael Williams (lllinois Wesleyan)
. Lauren Williams (EImhurst)

. Elise Anderson (lllinois Wesleyan)

. Katie Kummerer (Carthage)

. Sarahbeth Jones (Augustana)

. Emma Gilbertson (Wheaton)

. Carmin Beck (lllinois Wesleyan)

8. Annie Shults (Wheaton)

9. Kindra Emberton (Millikin)

10. Katherine Filippo (lllinois Wesleyan)

2013

1. Emma Gilbertson (Wheaton)

2. Alyssa Poremba (Elmhurst)

3. Katie Kummerer (Carthage)

4. Carmin Beck (lllinois Wesleyan)
5. Sarah Bradley (Millikin)

6. Becca Sund (Augustana)

7. Nora Ferguson (North Central)
8. Jessica Hawthorne (Wheaton)
9. Jacki McKown (North Central)
10. Cassie Anderson (lllinois Wesleyan)

2014

1. Emma Shunk (Wheaton)

2. Nora Ferguson (North Central)
3. Jessica Hawthorne (Wheaton)
4. Helen Majer (North Central)

5. Megan Costanzo (North Central)
6. Amanda Cortese (North Central)
7. Jordan Tuin (Wheaton)

8. Lizzie Lundine (Augustana)

9. Katelyn Zumpf (North Central)
10. Hannah Barbour (Wheaton)
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22:46.72
22:48.58
23:05.41
23:17.30
23:21.98
23:29.58
23:38.78
23:41.67
23:41.96
23:43.83

21:59
22:24
22:29
22:33
22:43
22:48
22:55
22:59
23:02
23:05

21:59.55
22:15.84
22:23.00
22:46.07
22:49.14
22:50.39
23:03.72
23:12.79
23:13.79
23:16.74

21:58.37
22:15.74
22:19.75
22:20.14
22:20.36
22:23.54
22:33.45
22:37.02
22:42.96
22:45.05



2015

1. Sarah Bradley (Millikin)

2. Megan Costanzo (North Central)
3. Erin McCarey (lllinois Wesleyan)
4. Amanda Cortese (North Central)

5. Jordan Tuin (Wheaton)

6. Amanda Macuiba (lllinois Wesleyan)
7. Helen Majer (North Central)

8. Rebecca Kaefring (North Central)
9. Clare O’Donnell (lllinois Wesleyan)
10. Rachel Jagrowski (Wheaton)

2016

1. Alaina Nebel (Elmhurst)

2. Amanda Cortese (North Central)
3. Megan Ludke (Carroll)

4. Rebecca Lamp (Carthage)

5. Hannah Oechsele (Wheaton)
6. Anna Truijillo (Wheaton)

7. Emily Kraus (Carroll)

8. Helen Maijer (North Central)
9. Taylor Burton (Wheaton)

10. Megan Bailey (Wheaton)

Women’s Team Standings

(last 10 seasons)

2007

1. Wheaton 41
2. North Central 47
3. Augustana 83
4. Elmhurst 99
5. Carthage 113
6. lllinois Wesleyan 134
7. Millikin 216
2008

1. Wheaton 41
2. North Central 73
3. Carthage 75
4. lllinois Wesleyan 82
5. Augustana 118
6. EImhurst 134
7. North Park 233
8. Millikin 237
2009

1. North Central 48
2. Wheaton 49
3. lllinois Wesleyan 69
4. Elmhurst 84
5. Carthage 122
6. Augustana 138
7. North Park 238
8. Millikin 239
2010

1. North Central 26
2. lllinois Wesleyan 63
3. Wheaton 76
4. Elmhurst 99
5. Augustana 114
6. Carthage 152
2011

1. North Central 30
2. lllinois Wesleyan 47
3. Augustana 80
4. Wheaton 111
5. Carthage 119
6. EImhurst 126
7. Millikin 215
8. North Park 249
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2012

1. lllinois Wesleyan 32

2. Augustana 74

3. Wheaton 88

4. North Central 98

5. Carthage 127

6. Emhurst 150

7. Millikin 180

8. North Park 250

2013

1. Augustana 60

2. North Central 61

3. Wheaton 78

4. lllinois Wesleyan 85

5. EImhurst 144

6. Carthage 148

7. Millikin 165

8. North Park 254

2014

1. North Central 26

2. Wheaton 36

3. lllinois Wesleyan 73

4. Augustana 98

5. EImhurst 160

6. Carthage 170

7. Millikin 190

8. North Park 198

2015

1. North Central 35

2. lllinois Wesleyan 59

3. Wheaton 63

4. Millikin 127

5. Carthage 129

6. Augustana 134

7. Elmhurst 181

8. North Park 241

2016

1. Wheaton 43

2. North Central 73

3. lllinois Wesleyan 86

4. Carroll 99

5. Carthage 107

6. Augustana 120

7. Elmhurst 201

8. North Park 218

9. Millikin 251

Women’s NCAA History

Year Team Finish

1997 Augustana 19th

1998 Augustana 11th

1999 Wheaton 13th

2000 Elmhurst 7th

2002 Elmhurst 8th

2006 North Central 13th

2008 Wheaton 25th

2011 North Central 16th

2012 lllinois Wesleyan 24th

2014 Wheaton 19th
North Central 20th



and Gounting gg’

CCIW schools have accounted for 50 national championships at the NCAA Division Il level since the NCAA divided into three
divisions in 1973. Three women’s national titles were won before the CCIW began sponsoring women'’s athletics in 1986.

NCAA Division lll Champions Men’s Indoor T/F (5) Other National Titles
1989 North Central
Men’s Cross Country (17) 2010 North Central NCAA Division Il
1975 North Central 2011 North Central Women'’s Titles (Pre-1986)
1976 North Central 2012 North Central
1978 North Central 2017 North Central Volleyball (2)
1979 North Central 1983 Elmhurst
1981 North Central Football (4) 1985 Elmhurst
1982 North Central 1983 Augustana
1987 North Central 1984 Augustana Women’s Basketball (1)
1992 North Central 1985  Augustana 1983 North Central
1993 North Central 1986 Augustana
1997 North Central NCAA College Division
1998 North Central Women’s Soccer (3) Champions
1999 North Central 2004 Wheaton
2009 North Central 2006 Wheaton Men’s Basketball (1)
20M North Central 2007 Wheaton 1957 Wheaton
2012 North Central
2014 North Central Women’s Outdoor T/F (3) NAIA Champions
2016 North Central 2008 lllinois Wesleyan
2010 lllinois Wesleyan Men’s Swimming (4)
Men’s Basketball (6) 2016 lllinois Wesleyan 1958 North Central
1978 North Park 1961 North Central
1979 North Park Men’s Soccer (2) 1962 North Central
1980 North Park 1984 Wheaton 1963 North Central
1985 North Park 1997 Wheaton
1987 North Park
1997 lllinois Wesleyan Women’s Basketball (2)
2005 Millikin
Men’s Outdoor T/F (6) 2012 lllinois Wesleyan
1989 North Central
1994 North Central Women'’s Indoor T/F (1)
1998 North Central 2008 lllinois Wesleyan
2000 North Central
2010 North Central Baseball (1)
201 North Central 2010 lllinois Wesleyan

CCIW Mission Statement

The College Conference of lIllinois & Wisconsin exists to
serve a select group of private colleges and universities of
similar size and heritage, which share a deep commitment
to superior undergraduate education and a common
perspective on the role of intercollegiate athletics in that
education. The conference supports the following principles
that distinguish the CCIW and its approach to intercollegiate
athletics:

* Student-focused approach - CCIW schools place the
highest priority on the overall educational experience of
the individual student. Athletics are viewed as an important
element of a well-rounded education. Student-athletes
are integrated into the mainstream of the entire student
body, receive no special privileges and are encouraged
to participate in other campus groups and activities. The
conference supports the active recruitment of student-
athletes as a means of achieving the educational aims of
each member institution.

* Broad based athletics programs - The CCIW program is
wide-ranging in scope, with meaningful competition and

championships offered in numerous sports. Each member
institution offers a broad based program of intercollegiate
sports and seeks widespread student participation in that
program.

* Fairness and equity - CCIW schools are sensitive and
responsive to the needs and interests of both male and
female athletes, and are governed by principles of fairness
and equity in its approach to funding, staffing and overall
support for all sports. Each member institution is expected
to fully comply with all NCAA, CCIW and institutional rules
and regulations in the operation of its athletics program.

* Overall excellence and national stature of the conference
- The CCIW seeks to continually develop and strengthen
itself with the goal of recognition of the premier NCAA
Division lll athletic conference. The CCIW seeks to promote
keen competition, the highest level of sportsmanship and
the strongest performance possible in each sport. Regular
participation by member institutions in NCAA regional and
national competition is an ongoing conference goal.




DISTINCTLY
DIVISION Il

DISCOVER

40 percent of NCAA® student-athletes
compete in Division Ill - the largest
division in college sports.

DEVELOP

Research shows that nine of

every 10 Division lll student-athletes
succeed academically.

DEDICATE

76 percent of Division lll first-year
student-athletes receive some type of
non-athletics institutional financial aid to
attend college, averaging $13,500.
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DISCOVER | DEVELOP | DEDICATE
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